

**The College** is the academic heart of ASU

> 19 schools and

departments

50+

research centers and institutes

250+

opportunities

By supporting the Dean's Council, **you will empower our students** to reach their fullest potential and advance groundbreaking research to tackle the greatest challenges of the 21st century. Join us in shaping the future by directly impacting the lives of our students and the communities we serve, both here in Arizona and globally."

- Kenro Kusumi Dean of The College of Liberal Arts and Sciences Senior Vice Provost, Arizona State University



## **Connect with** The College

To inquire about participation in The College of Liberal Arts and Sciences Dean's Council please contact:

**Arizona State University The College of Liberal Arts** and Sciences **Office of Development** PO Box 872401 Tempe, AZ 85287-2401 thecollegedevelopment@asu.edu 480-965-1441

thecollege.asu.edu







# Help shape the future of **The College** through the **Dean's Council**

The College of Liberal Arts and Sciences Dean's Council consists of a distinguished group of individuals who advocate for the highest standards of excellence for The College and its students — in the classroom and through research endeavors in the humanities, social sciences and natural sciences. Our council members help shape the future of The College by promoting its mission, being the voice of the community to the dean and serving as philanthropic role models who contribute annually to the Dean's Council Fund.

### Advocate for our college's vision

Dean's Council members carry the vision and mission of The College of Liberal Arts and Sciences into the local, national and global community through their professional and personal networks. The goal is to increase The College's outreach and collaborative opportunities with corporate and community partners.



The Dean's Council supports and assists the dean while championing student success and fueling discovery, creativity and innovation for The College. Council members accomplish these goals by interacting with the dean directly, placing their confidence in the Dean's Council Fund through annual support and helping build relationships between The College and community.

### Benefits Q



- Invitations to exclusive Dean's Council events
- VIP seating at select college and university events
- Recognition in the dean's office and The College publications
- Membership lapel pin
- VIP e-newsletter

## **Responsibilities**



- Members are foundational partners in the philanthropic enterprise that provides the greater margin of excellence to The College
- An annual minimum commitment of \$2,500 is required, though many members provide additional support. From this contribution, a minimum of \$1,500 must be allocated to the Dean's Council Fund: the remaining balance can be allocated to a specific unit within The College.

The College is the foundational core of ASU's interdisciplinary focus, and membership in the Dean's Council has allowed me the unique opportunity to participate in the dynamic new ideas being incubated here long after my own graduation day. This sort of value can't be measured."

- Samantha Winter McAlpin '08 Dean's Council Member

The College partners academically with almost every facet and program throughout the university. This, in turn, exemplifies the diverse and expansive goal of the New American University. We feel so fortunate in being able to enjoy and participate in the stunning academic culture of The College, alongside so many brilliant faculty members and talented students.'

- Laura Roskind Trustees of ASU, The College of Liberal Arts and Sciences Dean's Council Member